
MOJAVE DESERT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
14306 Park Avenue Victorville, CA 92392-2310

760.245.1661 -- 800.635.4617 -- FAX 760.245.2022

INACTIVE
C007581

Inactive type Permit has no description information.

EXPIRES LAST DAY OF: OCTOBER 2000

OWNER OF OPERATOR (Co.#90)
Omya (California) Inc
7299 Crystal Creek Road
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

EQUIPMENT LOCATION (Fac.#461)
Omya - Main Plant
7299 Crystal Creek Road
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

Description:
CYCLONE consisting of: cyclone to collect emissions from Raymond Mill/Raymond Whizzer, GM-1/S-2.
 

CONDITIONS:
1. This unit shall operate concurrently with the Raymond Mill (ID 51699) and the associated Raymond Whizzer (ID 51700) listed on
District permit B007572.

2. This unit shall not operate unless vented to properly functioning baghouse, BH-1, under valid District permit C007582.

UNOFFICIAL
Fee Schedule: 7 (h) Rating: 1 device SIC: 1422 SCC: N/A

Location/UTM(Km):
505E/3805N

This permit does not authorize the emission of air contaminants in excess of those allowed by law, including Division 26 of the
Health and Safety Code of the State of California and the Rules and Regulations of the District. This permit cannot be
construed as permission to violate existing laws, ordinances, statutes or regulations of this or other governmental agencies.
This permit must be renewed by the expiration date above. If billing for renewal fee required by Rule 301(c) is not received by
expiration date above, please contact the District.

Omya (California) Inc
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
 

By:  COPY
Eldon Heaston
Air Pollution Control Officer


